OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

CLERK'S OFFICE
MAR 2 0 2009
STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation,)
Petitioner,) PCB 06-75) (Permit Appeal-Air)
v.)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	ORIGINAL
Respondent.	

NOTICE OF FILING

To:

John T. Therriault

Clerk of the Board

Illinois Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph

Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601

Robb H. Layman Sally Carter

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274-9274

Please take notice that on March __/8___, 2009, I filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the WITHDRAWAL OF WILLIAM A. MURRAY, which is served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation

One of its Attorneys

Dated: March 1, 2009
William A. Murray
Special Assistant Corporation Counsel
Office of Public Utilities
800 East Monroe
Springfield, Illinois 62757

(217) 789-2116, Ext. 2601

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

BEFORE THE ILI	LINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD	CLERK'S OFFICE
THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation, Petitioner,))) PCB 06-75) (Permit Appe	STATE OF ILLINOIS Control Board
V.)	,
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent.		RIGINAI

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF WILLIAM A. MURRAY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that William A. Murray will effective March 31, 2009, withdraw as counsel for Petitioner, City of Springfield, in light of his scheduled retirement from employment with the Petitioner.

Respectfully submitted

By: William & Muna

One of its Attorneys

Dated: March &, 2009 William A. Murray **Special Assistant Corporation Counsel** Office of Public Utilities 800 East Monroe Springfield, Illinois 62757 (217) 789-2116, Ext. 2601



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certify that I have served upon the individuals named on the attached Notice of Filing true and correct copies of the **WITHDRAWAL OF WILLIAM A. MURRAY** by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on March 18, 2009.

Walliam a Mung

OR/G/NAL